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FINAL PROGRAM 
Venue:  Conference room K06, Airport Conference Center, Frankfurt, Germany 
 
Friday, November 19th 

 
10:00 – 10:15  Welcome Klaus Schughart (Coordinator) 
 
10:15 – 11:00   Klaus Schughart 
 Report Chair and Discussion 
 
11:00 – 11:20 Xavier Montagutelli 
 WG1:  Report 2010 and Preview 2011 
 
11:20 – 11:40 Paul Denny 
 WG2:  Report 2010 and Preview 2011 
 
11:40 – 12:00 Richard Mott 
 WG3:  Report 2010 and Preview 2011 
 
12:00 – 12:20 Fuad Iraqi 
 WG4:  Report 2010 and Preview 2011 
 
12:20 – 12:40 Gudrun Brockmann 
 WG5:  Report 2010 and Preview 2011 
 
12:40 – 13:30 Lunch  
 
13:30 – 14:30 Discussion WG reports 
 
14:30 – 14:45 Prepare report to COST 
 
14:45 – 15:00 Plans 2011 (Meetings, STSM, others) 
 
15:00 – 15:15 Budget 2011 
 
15:30  End of the meeting 
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2nd SYSGENET scientific Meeting, 3rd MC and WG Meeting 

 
Participants  e-mail     country COST Status 

Klaus Schughart kls@helmholtz-hzi.de   DE  MC Chair 

Leonard SCHALKWYK Leonard.Schalkwyk@kcl.ac.uk  UK  MC Vice-Chair 

Kurt ZATLOUKAL kurt.zatloukal@medunigraz.at  AT  MC Member 

Claude LIBERT  Claude.Libert@DMBR.VIB-UGent.be BE  MC Member 

Jiri FOREJT  jforejt@img.cas.cz   CZ  MC Member 

Joan CAMPBELL-TOFTE joan@itu.dk    DK  MC Member 

Gudrun BROCKMANN gudrun.brockmann@agrar.hu-berlin.deDE  MC Member 

Frank LAMMERT Frank.Lammert@uniklinikum-saarland.de DE  MC Member 

Eero VASAR  eero.vasar@ut.ee   EE  MC Member 
Annamari RANKI annamari.ranki@hus.fi   FI  MC Member 

Xavier MONTAGUTELLI  xavier.montagutelli@pasteur.fr  FR  MC Member 

Anastasios BEZERIANOS bezer@upatras.gr   GR  MC Member 

Aristotelis Chatziioannou achatzi@eie.gr   GR  MC subst. Member 

Fuad IRAQI  fuadi@post.tau.ac.il   IL  MC Member 

Martien KAS  m.j.h.kas@umcutrecht.nl  NL  MC Member 

Michal Korostynski michkor@if-pan.krakow.pl  PL  MC subst.  Member 

Penelope ANDREUX penelope.andreux@epfl.ch  CH  MC Member 

Juan M FALCON  jfalcon@cicbiogune.es   ES  MC Member 

Javier SANTOS  javier.santos@uam.es   ES  MC Member 

Paul DENNY  p.denny@har.mrc.ac.uk   UK  MC Member 

Richard MOTT  Richard.Mott@well.ox.ac.uk  UK  MC subst.  

Feride SEVERCAN feride@metu.edu.tr   TR  MC Member 

Berenike Henneberg bhe10@helmholtz-hzi.de  DE  Other 
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Excused Members 
 

Participants  e-mail     country COST Status 

Sulev KOKS  Sulev.Koks@ut.ee   EE  MC Member 

Iiris HOVATTA  iiris.hovatta@helsinki.fi   FI  MC Member 

Wim CRUSIO  w.crusio@cnic.u-bordeaux1.fr  FR  MC Member 

Fragiskos KOLISIS kolisis@eie.gr    GR  MC Member 

Alessandra Bragonzi alessandra.bragonzi@hsr.it  IT  MC Member 

Rudi BALLING  rudi.balling@uni.lu   LU  MC Member 

August B SMIT  guus.smit@cncr.vu.nl   NL  MC Member,  

Ritsert C JANSEN r.c.jansen@rug.nl   NL  MC subst. WG3 Chair 

Leszek KACZMAREK l.kaczmarek@nencki.gov.pl  PL  MC Member 

Ryszard PRZEWLOCKI nfprzewl@cyf-kr.edu.pl   PL  MC Member 

Paul FRANKEN  paul.franken@unil.ch   CH  MC Member 

Felicity ROSE  felicity.rose@nottingham.ac.uk  UK  DC Rapporteur 

Elisa Greco  elisa.greco@cost.eu   BE  COST office 

Anja van der Snickt Anja.vanDerSnickt@cost.eu  BE  COST office 
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